## City of St. Helens Notice of Council Special Session

The St. Helens City Council will hold a Special Sesson on **Monday, January 29, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m.** The purpose of the Special Session is to adopt a Resolution to submit to the electors of the City of St. Helens the question of adoption of a 5-year local option levy not to exceed the amount of \$0.52 per \$1,000 of assessed property value for police protection services staffing beginning fiscal year 2024-2025; and to approve the notice of proposed ballot title for creation of a police protection services staff funding local option tax. The agenda is posted on the City's website.

The Special Session will be held via Zoom only. Zoom details are available on the agenda.

Lisa Scholl Deputy City Recorder January 27, 2024

###

## Posted 1/27/29 & 1/29/24:

- ✓ City Hall Main Lobby
- ✓ City Website
- ✓ Police Station
- ✓ Public Library

## Emailed 1/27/24:

- ✓ The Chronicle
- ✓ The Spotlight
- ✓ All Mass Distribution Lists